## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

KARL F. ROLVAAG

GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE

| То          | ARTHUR C.           | STRAUMAN   | 1201 GRACE, WILLMAR   |
|-------------|---------------------|--|---|
| Of          | KA NDIYOHI          |  | County, SENDS GREETING:   |
|             | Reposing especi     | al trust and confidence  | e in your prudence, integrity and ability I have appointed y  |
| the said    | ARTHUR C. STI       | rauman, special mui  | NICIPAL JUDGE OF THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CI  |
| OF WII      | lmar for augü       | 5T 4,1966 AND AUGU   | ST 5, 1966, IN THE ABSENCE OF THE MUNICIPAL LIN   |
| OF SAI      |                     | County, SENDS GREETING:  trust and confidence in your prudence, integrity and ability I have appointed you  UNAN, SPECIAL MUNICIPAL JUDGE OF THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY  1.1966 AND AUGUST 5, 1966, IN THE ABSENCE OF THE MUNICIPAL JUDGE  TO MINNESOTA CONSTITUTION ART. VI, SEC., 2 AND M. S. 1688,06,  1 |   |
|             |                     | by these presents, ap  | pointed and commissioned SPECIAL MUNICIPAL JUDGE  |
|             |                     |  | County, SENDS GREETING:  st and confidence in your prudence, integrity and ability I have appointed you  M. SECIAL MUNICIPAL JUDGE OF THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY  1966 AND AUGUST 5, 1966. IN THE ABSENCE OF THE MUNICIPAL JUDGE  O MINNESOTA CONSTITUTION ART. VI. SEC., 2 AND M. S. 1688.06,  Lesse presents, appointed and commissioned SECIAL MUNICIPAL JUDGE  as aforesaid,  Lesse presents, appointed and commissioned SECIAL MUNICIPAL JUDGE  together with all the rights, powers and the longing, or by law in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be by apperseded or annulled, or expire by force or reason of any law of this State.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this  THIRD  AND AUGUST  THIRD  AND AUGUST  In the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred SIXTY-SIX and of the State the one hundred  NIMTH  STATE OF MINNESOTA  DEPARTMENT OF STATE  FILED  ANG 3 - 1966  ANG 3 - 1966 |
| <del></del> |                     |  | as alvica:  |
|             | TO HAVE AND T       | TO HOLD the said offic   | ce of SPECIAL MUNICIPAL JURGE   |
|             |                     |  |   |
|             |                     |  | together with all the rights, powers  |
| emolume     | ents to the said of | ffice belonging, or by l   | aw in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be  |
| me or ot    | her lawful authori  | ty, superseded or annu   | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the  |
|             |                     |  | THIRD day of AUGUST   |
|             |                     |  | in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred STXTY-STX , and of the State the one hundred  |
|             |                     |  | Last 7. Rolina  |
|             |                     |  | GOVERNOR  |
| V .         | 2                   | Acres 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11   | STATE OF MINNESOTA  |
| ae          | SECRETAR            | Y OF STATE   | FILED 1/2)  |
|             |                     |  | Street of colors name   |
|             |                     |  | Secretary of State  |